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PROTECTOR

CONTAINS ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS AND CRYSTALLINE SILICA. Contents are COMBUSTIBLE. Keep away from heat
and open flame. VAPOR HARMFUL. Use only with adequate ventilation. To avoid overexposure, open windows and doors
or use other means to ensure fresh air entry during application and drying. If you experience eye watering, headaches,
or dizziness, increase fresh air, or wear respiratory protection (NIOSH approved) or leave the area. Adequate ventilation
required when sanding or abrading the dried film. If adequate ventilation cannot be provided wear an approved particulate
respirator (NIOSH approved). Follow respirator manufacturer's directions for respirator use. Avoid contact with eyes and
skin. Wash hands after using. Keep container closed when not in use. Do not transfer contents to other containers for
storage. FIRST AID: In case of eye contact, flush thoroughly with large amounts of water for 15 minutes and get medical
attention. For skin contact, wash thoroughly with soap and water. In case of respiratory difficulty, provide fresh air and
call physician. If swallowed, call Poison Control Center, hospital emergency room, or physician immediately. DELAYED
EFFECTS FROM LONG TERM OVEREXPOSURE. Contains solvents which can cause permanent brain and nervous system
damage. Intentional misuse by deliberately concentrating and inhaling the contents can be harmful or fatal. Abrading or
sanding of the dry film may release crystalline silica which has been shown to cause lung damage and cancer under long
term exposure. WARNING: This product contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. DO NOT TAKE INTERNALLY. KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN. DANGER:
Rags, steel wool, other waste soaked with this product, and sanding residue may spontaneously catch fire if improperly
discarded. Immediately place rags, steel wool, other waste soaked with this product, and sanding residue in a sealed,
water-filled, metal container. Dispose of in accordance with local fire regulations.
CONTIENE HIDROCARBUROS ALIFÁTICOS Y SÍLICE CRISTALINA. Contenido es COMBUSTIBLE. Mantener retirado del
calor y llamas. VAPORES NOCIVOS. Use únicamente con la ventilación adecuada. Para evitar el contacto excesivo con el
producto, abra las ventanas y las puertas o use otros medios para circular aire puro durante la aplicación y secado. Si le
lagrimean los ojos, siente dolor de cabeza o mareo, aumente la circulación de aire puro o use un respirador (aprobador
por NIOSH) o salga del lugar. Se necesita ventilación adecuada cuando se esté lijando o haciendo cualquier otra tarea de
abrasión sobre la película de pintura seca. Si no se puede conseguir buena ventilación, use un respirador apropiado para
vapor/partículas aprobado por NIOSH. Siga las instrucciones para el uso del respirador. Evite el contacto con los ojos y
la piel. Lávese las manos después de usar la pintura. Mantenga cerrado el envase cuando no se usa. No coloque el 
contenido en otros envases para almacenar. PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: Si hubo contacto con los ojos láveselos durante 
15 minutos usando mucha agua. Consulte a un médico. Si hubo contacto con la piel, lávese bien la parte afectada con
agua y jabón. En caso de existir problema respiratorio, respire aire puro y llame a un médico. Si se ingiriera, póngase en
contacto con un Centro de Prevención de Envenenamiento, con la sala de emergencias de un hospital o consulte a un
médico inmediatamente. EFECTOS POSTERIORES DEBIDO AL CONTACTO POR MUCHO TIEMPO. Contiene solventes
que pueden causar daños permanentes al cerebro y al sistema nervioso. El uso erróneo deliberadamente concentrando
e inhalando el contenido puede ser peligroso y hasta fatal. El raspado o lijado de la película seca puede producir sílice
cristalina que ha demostrado causar daño en los pulmones y cáncer debido a exposición prolongada. CUIDADO: Este
producto contiene químicos que a conocimiento del estado de California puede causar cáncer y defectos de nacimiento
u otros daños reproductivos. NO ES PARA USO INTERNO. MANTÉNGA FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS. PELIGRO:
Los trapos, las estopas de acero o los desechos empapados con este producto pueden prender fuego espontáneamente
si no se los descarta de la manera correcta. Inmediatamente después de usarlos, coloque los trapos, las estopas de acero,
cualquier otro material empapado con este producto y los residuos del lijado en un contenedor metálico lleno de agua
que pueda ser cerrado herméticamente. Descártelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de incendio. 
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Rust Protector™ fast-drying alkyd 
enamel quickly stops corrosion 
without a primer and offers superior
durability and adhesion. 
Use On: All metals, wood, masonry,
concrete, wicker, ceramic, glass, and
plaster. 
Coverage: One quart covers up to 
125 sq. ft. 
Painting Conditions: Paint outdoors or
in a well-ventilated area.  Protect 
surrounding areas. Best results when
air & surface temperature is between
40°F (4.4°C) - 80°F (26.7°C).  For best
results, do not use in high humidity.  
Preparation: WARNING! If you scrape,
sand or remove old paint, you may
release lead dust. LEAD IS TOXIC.
Contact the National Lead Information
Hotline at 1-800-424-LEAD or log on
to www.epa.gov/lead. Surface should
be clean, dull & dry. Remove loose rust
& paint with wire brush or sand paper. 
Painting: Stir thoroughly. Do not thin. 
Use a quality brush or roller cover for 
oil-based paints. 
Dry & Application Times: Dries to the
touch in 60 – 90 minutes. Handle after 
3 - 4 hours. Recoat after 12 hours.
After Use: Clean brush and other tools
with mineral spirits or paint thinner 
following manufacturer’s safety
instructions. Recycle empty can per
local regulations.
Contact Us: 1-800-247-3268 or
ask@krylon.com
Satisfaction Guarantee: If dissatisfied,
contact us with product number &
batch code on bottom of can for full
purchase price refund.

El esmalte alquídico de rápido secado Rust
Protector™ detiene rápidamente la corrosión sin
necesidad de pintura base y ofrece 
durabilidad y adhesión de calidad superior.  
Use en: Metales, madera, mampostería, concreto,
mimbre, cerámica, vidrio y yeso.
Cobertura: Un cuarto de galón cubre hasta 125 pies
cuadrados (11,6 metros cuadrados).
Condiciones de pintado: Pinte en exteriores o en 
un área con buena ventilación. Proteja las áreas 
circundantes. Los mejores resultados se logran 
cuando la temperatura del aire y la superficie está
entre 40° F (4.4° C) - 80° F (26.7° C). Para lograr
mejores resultados, no use cuando haya alta
humedad.
Preparación: ¡ADVERTENCIA! Si rasquetea, lija o
remueve pintura vieja, puede despedir polvo de plomo.
EL PLOMO ES TÓXICO. Comuníquese con la línea
directa nacional de información sobre envenenamiento
por plomo llamando al 1-800-424-LEAD o vaya al
sitio web www.epa.gov/lead. La superficie debe estar
limpia, mate y seca. Remueva el óxido y pintura 
sueltos con un cepillo de cerdas de metal o lija. 
Pintura: Mezcle completamente. No diluya. Use una
brocha o rodillo de calidad para pinturas a base 
de aceite.
Tiempo de secado y aplicación: Seca al tacto entre
60 y 90 minutos. Manipule después de 3 a 4 horas.
Aplique otra capa después de 12 horas.
Después de usar: Limpie la brocha y las otras 
herramientas con alcoholes minerales o disolvente de
pintura de acuerdo a las instrucciones de seguridad
del fabricante. Recicle la lata vacía y la tapa de acuerdo
a las normas locales.
Comuníquese con nosotros: 1-800-247-3268 o bien
ask@krylon.com
Satisfacción garantizada: Si no está satisfecho
comuníquese con nosotros, tenga a la mano el
número del producto y código de lote que está en la
base de la lata para obtener la devolución de su dinero. 

G L O S S  H U N T E R  G R E E N

u|xhCEFAEy69207mzVVOC: 424 g/L - 3.53 lb/gal

69207  Gloss Hunter Green

©2012 Krylon Products Group 
Cleveland, OH 44115
www.krylon.com
Made in USA / Hecho en EE.UU.

NON-PHOTOCHEMICALLY REACTIVE
NO ES REACTIVO FOTOQUÍMICAMENTE

DANGER! HARMFUL OR FATAL IF SWALLOWED. COMBUSTIBLE!
VAPOR HARMFUL. IRRITATES EYES, SKIN AND RESPIRATORY TRACT.

Before using, carefully read CAUTIONS on back panel.

¡PELIGRO! NOCIVO O FATAL SI SE INGIERE. ¡COMBUSTIBLE! 
VAPORES NOCIVOS. IRRITA LOS OJOS, PIEL Y VÍAS RESPIRATORIAS. 

Antes de usarlo, lea cuidadosamente las PRECAUCIONES en la parte posterior de la etiqueta.32 fl oz (1 U.S. qt) 946 mL 

SUPERIOR CORROSION PROTECTION 
DIRECT TO METAL • OIL-BASED  

G L O S S  E N A M E L
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LA TAPA INDICA EL COLOR
El esmalte de secado ultra rápido Rust Protector™ evita la corrosión y ofrece protección, durabilidad y adhesión superiores.
Use en: Metales, madera, mampostería, concreto, mimbre, cerámica, vidrio y yeso. Cobertura: Aproximadamente 25 pies
cuadrados (2,3 metros cuadrados). Condiciones de pintado: Rocíe en exteriores o en un área con buena ventilación. Proteja las
áreas circundantes. Los mejores resultados se logran cuando la temperatura del aire y la superficie está entre 40° F (4.4° C) -
80° F (26.7° C). Para lograr mejores resultados, no use cuando haya alta humedad. Preparación: ¡ADVERTENCIA! Si rasquetea,
lija o remueve pintura vieja, puede despedir polvo de plomo. EL PLOMO ES TÓXICO. Comuníquese con la línea directa nacional
de información sobre envenenamiento por plomo llamando al 1-800-424-LEAD o vaya al sitio web www.epa.gov/lead. 
La superficie debe estar limpia, mate y seca. Remueva el óxido y pintura sueltos con un cepillo de cerdas de metal o lija. El uso
de una pintura base Rust Protector™ proporciona mayor protección contra la corrosión y una adhesión y cobertura de calidad
superior. Pintura: Agite la lata por 2 minutos hasta que la bola que está adentro comience a traquetear. Continué agitando por
10 segundos después de cada minuto de uso. Haga un rociado de prueba en un área poco visible para verificar la compatibilidad.
Sujete la lata a una distancia entre 6 y 8 pulgadas (15 y 20 cm) de la superficie, rocíe de lado a lado con un movimiento de vaivén
y traslapado ligero. Aplique múltiples capas delgadas. Tiempo de secado y aplicación: Seca al tacto en 8 minutos. Sin 

pegajosidad en 15 minutos. Aplique capas adicionales antes de dos horas o después
de 8 horas. Después de usar: Para evitar atascamiento, sujete la lata en forma 
invertida y rocíe hasta que aparezca gas claro. Para limpiar la pintura del selector,
use gafas protectoras y limpie con disolvente de esmalte. NO introduzca un alfiler en
la abertura del selector. Recicle la lata vacía y la tapa de acuerdo a las normas locales.
Comuníquese con nosotros: 1-800-247-3268 o bien ask@krylon.com. Satisfacción
garantizada: Si no está satisfechocomuníquese con nosotros, tenga a la mano el
número del producto y código de lote que está en la base de la lata para obtener la
devolución de su dinero. 

CAP INDICATES COLOR
Rust Protector™ ultra fast-drying enamel prevents corrosion and delivers superior protection, 
durability and adhesion. Use On: All metals, wood, masonry, concrete, wicker, ceramic, glass, and
plaster. Coverage: Approximately 25 sq. ft. Painting Conditions: Spray outdoors or in a well-ventilated
area. Protect surrounding areas. Best results when air & surface temperature is between 40°F (4.4°C) -
80°F (26.7°C). For best results, do not use in high humidity. Preparation: WARNING! If you scrape,
sand or remove old paint, you may release lead dust. LEAD IS TOXIC. Contact the National Lead 
Information Hotline at 1-800-424-LEAD or log on to www.epa.gov/lead. Surface should be clean, dull
& dry. Remove loose rust & paint with wire brush or sand paper. The use of a Rust Protector™ primer
provides increased corrosion protection and superior adhesion and hiding. Painting: Shake can for 
2 minutes after ball within begins to rattle. Continue to shake for 10 seconds after each minute of use.
Test spray in an inconspicuous area for compatibility.  Hold can 6” – 8” from surface, spray in sweeping
motion side to side with slight overlap. Apply multiple thin coats. Dry & Application Times: Dries to
the touch in 8 minutes. Tack free in 15 minutes. Apply additional coats within 2 hours or after 8 hours.
After Use: To prevent clogs, hold can upside down & spray until clear
gas appears. To clean paint on dial, wear eye protection, & wipe off with
lacquer thinner – DO NOT stick pin in dial opening. Recycle empty
can & cap per local regulations. Contact Us: 1-800-247-3268 or
ask@krylon.com. Satisfaction 
Guarantee: If dissatisfied, contact
us with product number & batch
code on bottom of can for full
purchase price refund.
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PROTECTOR

EZ TOUCH 360 ® DIAL SPRAY TIP

CONTAINS KETONES AND TOLUENE. DANGER! EXTREMELY FLAMMABLE.
Keep away from heat, sparks, and open flame. Vapors will accumulate readily
and may ignite explosively. Keep area ventilated during use and until all vapors
are gone. DO NOT SMOKE - Extinguish all flames, pilot lights and heaters -
Turn off stoves, electric tools and appliances, and any other sources of ignition.
CONTENTS UNDER PRESSURE. Avoid prolonged exposure to sunlight or heat
from radiators, stoves, hot water and other heat sources that may cause bursting.
Do not puncture, incinerate, burn or store above 120°F. Keep upright in a cool,
dry place. Do not discard empty can in trash compactor. VAPOR HARMFUL.
Use with adequate ventilation. Avoid continuous breathing of vapor and spray
mist. To avoid breathing vapors or spray mist, open windows and doors or use
other means to ensure fresh air entry during application and drying. If you 
experience eye watering, headaches, or dizziness, increase fresh air or wear
respiratory protection (NIOSH approved) or leave the area. Avoid contact with
eyes and skin. Wash hands after using. FIRST AID: In case of eye contact, flush
thoroughly with large amounts of water for 15 minutes and get medical 
attention. For skin contact, wash thoroughly with soap and water. In case of 
respiratory difficulty, provide fresh air and call physician. DELAYED EFFECTS
FROM LONG TERM OVEREXPOSURE. Contains solvents which can cause 
permanent brain and nervous system damage. Intentional misuse by deliberately
concentrating and inhaling the contents can be harmful or fatal. WARNING:
This product contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer
and birth defects or other reproductive harm. DO NOT TAKE INTERNALLY.
KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN. DANGER: Rags, steel wool, other
waste soaked with this product, and sanding residue may spontaneously catch
fire if improperly discarded. Immediately place rags, steel wool, other waste
soaked with this product, and sanding residue in a sealed, water-filled, metal
container. Dispose of in accordance with local fire regulations.

CONTIENE QUETONA Y TOLUENO. ¡PELIGRO! EXTREMADAMENTE INFLAMABLE. Manténgalo
alejado del calor, chispas y llamas. Los vapores se acumularán rápidamente y pueden encenderse
y explotar. Durante su uso y hasta que los vapores hayan desaparecido: Mantenga ventilado el
lugar – NO FUME - Apague todo tipo de llamas, llamas de encendido y calentadores - Apague 
las cocinas, las herramientas y los aparatos eléctricos o cualquier otra fuente de ignición. 
CONTENIDO A PRESIÓN. Evite exponerlo por mucho tiempo a la luz del sol, al calor que irradian
los radiadores, cocinas, tanques de agua caliente o a cualquier otra fuente de calor que pueda 
hacerlo reventar. No perfore, queme o almacene los envases a una temperatura mayor de 49°C
(120°F). Manténgalo en posición vertical en un lugar fresco y seco. No tire las latas vacías en los
compactadores de basura. VAPORES NOCIVOS. Use únicamente con la ventilación adecuada.
Evite respirar por mucho tiempo el vapor y la niebla para la atomización. Para evitar ésto, abra las
ventanas y las puertas o use otros medios para circular aire puro durante la aplicación y secado.
Si le lagrimean los ojos, siente dolor de cabeza o mareo, aumente la circulación de aire puro o use
un respirador (aprobado por NIOSH) o salga del lugar. Evite el contacto con los ojos y la piel.
Lávese las manos después de usar la pintura. PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: Si hubo contacto con los ojos
láveselos durante 15 minutos usando mucha agua. Consulte a un médico. Si hubo contacto con
la piel, lávese bien la parte afectada con agua y jabón. En caso de existir problema respiratorio,
respire aire puro y llame a un médico. EFECTOS POSTERIORES DEBIDO AL CONTACTO POR
MUCHO TIEMPO. Contiene solventes que pueden causar daños permanentes al cerebro y al 
sistema nervioso. El uso erróneo deliberadamente concentrando e inhalando el contenido puede
ser peligroso y hasta fatal. CUIDADO: Este producto contiene químicos que a conocimiento del
estado de California puede causar cáncer y defectos de nacimiento u otros daños reproductivos.
NO ES PARA USO INTERNO. MANTÉNGA FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS. PELIGRO: Los
trapos, las estopas de acero o los desechos empapados con este producto pueden prender 
fuego espontáneamente si no se los descarta de la manera correcta. Inmediatamente después de 
usarlos, coloque los trapos, las estopas de acero, cualquier otro material empapado con este
producto y los residuos del lijado en un contenedor metálico lleno de agua que pueda ser cerrado
herméticamente. Descártelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de incendio.

DANGER! EXTREMELY FLAMMABLE - 
VAPORS MAY CAUSE FLASH FIRES! CONTENTS
UNDER PRESSURE. VAPOR HARMFUL. IRRITATES
EYES, SKIN AND RESPIRATORY TRACT.
Before using, carefully read CAUTIONS on back panel.

¡PELIGRO! ¡EXTREMADAMENTE INFLAMABLE - 
LOS VAPORES PUEDEN CAUSAR FUEGOS RELÁMPAGOS! 
CONTENIDO A PRESIÓN. VAPORES NOCIVOS. IRRITA LOS 
OJOS, PIEL Y VÍAS RESPIRATORIAS. Antes de usarlo, lea 
cuidadosamente las PRECAUCIONES en la parte posterior de la etiqueta.

NET WT. 12 OZ (340 g)

FASTEST DRY, STRONGEST FINISH
SUPERIOR CORROSION PROTECTION 

DIRECT TO METAL  

SATIN ENAMEL

3RP Enamels Gloss Semi Satin Flat:Layout 1  1/25/12  6:38 PM  Page 2

PROTECTOR

DANGER! HARMFUL OR FATAL IF SWALLOWED. COMBUSTIBLE!
VAPOR HARMFUL. IRRITATES EYES, SKIN AND RESPIRATORY TRACT.

Before using, carefully read CAUTIONS on back panel.

¡PELIGRO! NOCIVO O FATAL SI SE INGIERE. ¡COMBUSTIBLE! VAPORES 
NOCIVOS. IRRITA LOS OJOS, PIEL Y VÍAS RESPIRATORIAS. Antes de usarlo,
lea cuidadosamente las PRECAUCIONES en la parte posterior de la etiqueta.8 fl oz (236 mL) 

G L O S S  L E AT H E R  B R O W N

SUPERIOR CORROSION PROTECTION
DIRECT TO METAL • OIL-BASED

G L O S S  E N A M E L

Rust Protector™ fast-drying alkyd enamel quickly stops corrosion
without a primer and offers superior durability and adhesion. 
Use On: All metals, wood, masonry, concrete, wicker, ceramic, glass, 
and plaster. Coverage: One half-pint covers up to 30 sq. ft. Painting
Conditions: Paint outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. Protect surround-
ing areas. Best results when air & surface temperature is between 40°F
(4.4°C) - 80°F (26.7°C). For best results, do not use in high humidity.
Preparation: WARNING! If you scrape, sand or remove old paint, you
may release lead dust. LEAD IS TOXIC. Contact the National Lead
Information Hotline at 1-800-424-LEAD or log on to www.epa.gov/lead.
Surface should be clean, dull & dry. Remove loose rust & paint with wire
brush or sand paper. Painting: Stir
thoroughly. Do not thin. Use a quality
brush or roller cover for oil-based
paints. Dry & Application Times: Dries
to the touch in 60 – 90 minutes.
Handle after 3 - 4 hours. Recoat after
12 hours. After Use: Clean brush and
other tools with mineral spirits or
paint thinner following manufacturer’s 
safety instructions. Recycle empty 
can per local regulations. Contact Us:
1-800-247-3268 or ask@krylon.com.
Satisfaction Guarantee: If dissatisfied,
contact us with product number &
batch code on bottom of can for full
purchase price refund.

CONTAINS ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS AND CRYSTALLINE SILICA. Contents are COMBUSTIBLE. Keep away from heat and open flame. VAPOR
HARMFUL. Use only with adequate ventilation. To avoid overexposure, open windows and doors or use other means to ensure fresh air entry during
application and drying. If you experience eye watering, headaches, or dizziness, increase fresh air, or wear respiratory protection (NIOSH approved)
or leave the area. Adequate ventilation required when sanding or abrading the dried film. If adequate ventilation cannot be provided wear an approved
particulate respirator (NIOSH approved). Follow respirator manufacturer's directions for respirator use. Avoid contact with eyes and skin. Wash hands
after using. Keep container closed when not in use. Do not transfer contents to other containers for storage. FIRST AID: In case of eye contact, flush
thoroughly with large amounts of water for 15 minutes and get medical attention. For skin contact, wash thoroughly with soap and water. In case of
respiratory difficulty, provide fresh air and call physician. If swallowed, call Poison Control Center, hospital emergency room, or physician immediately.
DELAYED EFFECTS FROM LONG TERM OVEREXPOSURE. Contains solvents which can cause permanent brain and nervous system damage.
Intentional misuse by deliberately concentrating and inhaling the contents can be harmful or fatal. Abrading or sanding of the dry film may release
crystalline silica which has been shown to cause lung damage and cancer under long term exposure. WARNING: This product contains chemicals
known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. DO NOT TAKE INTERNALLY. KEEP OUT OF THE REACH
OF CHILDREN. DANGER: Rags, steel wool, other waste soaked with this product, and sanding residue may spontaneously catch fire if improperly 
discarded. Immediately place rags, steel wool, other waste soaked with this product, and sanding residue in a sealed, water-filled, metal container.
Dispose of in accordance with local fire regulations.
CONTIENE HIDROCARBUROS ALIFÁTICOS Y SÍLICE CRISTALINA. Contenido es COMBUSTIBLE. Mantener retirado del calor y llamas. VAPORES NOCIVOS.
Use únicamente con la ventilación adecuada. Para evitar el contacto excesivo con el producto, abra las ventanas y las puertas o use otros medios para circular
aire puro durante la aplicación y secado. Si le lagrimean los ojos, siente dolor de cabeza o mareo, aumente la circulación de aire puro o use un respirador
(aprobador por NIOSH) o salga del lugar. Se necesita ventilación adecuada cuando se esté lijando o haciendo cualquier otra tarea de abrasión sobre la película
de pintura seca. Si no se puede conseguir buena ventilación, use un respirador apropiado para vapor/partículas aprobado por NIOSH. Siga las instrucciones
para el uso del respirador. Evite el contacto con los ojos y la piel. Lávese las manos después de usar la pintura. Mantenga cerrado el envase cuando no se
usa. No coloque el contenido en otros envases para almacenar. PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: Si hubo contacto con los ojos láveselos durante 15 minutos usando
mucha agua. Consulte a un médico. Si hubo contacto con la piel, lávese bien la parte afectada con agua y jabón. En caso de existir problema respiratorio,
respire aire puro y llame a un médico. Si se ingiriera, póngase en contacto con un Centro de Prevención de Envenenamiento, con la sala de emergencias de
un hospital o consulte a un médico inmediatamente. EFECTOS POSTERIORES DEBIDO AL CONTACTO POR MUCHO TIEMPO. Contiene solventes que
pueden causar daños permanentes al cerebro y al sistema nervioso. El uso erróneo deliberadamente concentrando e inhalando el contenido puede ser 
peligroso y hasta fatal. El raspado o lijado de la película seca puede producir sílice cristalina que ha demostrado causar daño en los pulmones y cáncer
debido a exposición prolongada. CUIDADO: Este producto contiene químicos que a conocimiento del estado de California puede causar cáncer y defectos
de nacimiento u otros daños reproductivos. NO ES PARA USO INTERNO. MANTÉNGA FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS. PELIGRO: Los trapos, las
estopas de acero o los desechos empapados con este producto pueden prender fuego espontáneamente si no se los descarta de la manera correcta.
Inmediatamente después de usarlos, coloque los trapos, las estopas de acero, cualquier otro material empapado con este producto y los residuos del lijado
en un contenedor metálico lleno de agua que pueda ser cerrado herméticamente. Descártelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de incendio. ©2012 Krylon Products Group 

Cleveland, OH 44115
www.krylon.com
Made in USA / Hecho en EE.UU.VOC: 417 g/L - 3.48 lb/gal NON-PHOTOCHEMICALLY REACTIVE

L-
K0

69
10

20
0

NO ES REACTIVO FOTOQUÍMICAMENTE u|xhCEF
AEy691
02kzU

69
10

2 
 G

lo
ss

 L
ea

th
er

 B
ro

w
n

2 Rust Protector half pints:Oil Aluminum 1/2pt label  1/30/12  3:05 PM  Page 3

LA TAPA INDICA EL COLOR
La pintura de base de secado rápido para superficies de metal oxidado Rust Protector™ proporciona mayor protección 
contra la corrosión en superficies oxidadas y una adhesión y encubrimiento superiores. Use en: Metales, madera, 
mampostería, concreto, mimbre, cerámica, vidrio y yeso. Cobertura: Aproximadamente entre 15 y 20 pies cuadrados (1,4 
y 1,8 metros cuadrados). Condiciones de pintado: Rocíe en exteriores o en un área con buena ventilación. Proteja las 
áreas circundantes. Los mejores resultados se logran cuando la temperatura del aire y la superficie está entre 40° F (4.4° 
C) - 80° F (26.7° C). Para lograr mejores resultados, no use cuando haya alta humedad. Preparación: ¡ADVERTENCIA! Si 
rasquetea, lija o remueve pintura vieja, puede despedir polvo de plomo. EL PLOMO ES TÓXICO. Comuníquese con la línea 
directa nacional de información sobre envenenamiento por plomo llamando al 1-800-424-LEAD o vaya al sitio web www.
epa.gov/lead. La superficie debe estar limpia, mate y seca. Remueva el óxido y pintura sueltos con un cepillo de cerdas de 
metal o lija. Preparación: Agite la lata por 2 minutos hasta que la bola que ésta adentro comience a traquetear. Continué 
agitando por 10 segundos después de cada minuto de uso. Haga un rociado de prueba en un área poco visible para verificar 
la compatibilidad. Sujete la lata a una distancia entre 10 y 12 pulgadas (25 y 30 cm) de la superficie, rocíe de lado a lado 
con un movimiento de vaivén y traslapado ligero. Aplique múltiples capas delgadas. Aplique imprimador como capa base. 
Utlice un imprimador de color semejante al color de la capa final. Aplique sobre superficies porosas o lijadas, madera no 
tratada y metales sin pintura u oxidados. Tiempo de secado y aplicación: Seca al tacto en 8 minutos. Sin pegajosidad en 
15 minutos. Recubrir o aplicar capa final en cualquier momento. Después de usar: Para evitar atascamiento, sujete la lata 
en forma invertida y rocíe hasta que aparezca gas claro. Para limpiar la pintura del selector, use gafas protectoras y limpie 
con disolvente de esmalte. NO introduzca un alfiler en la abertura del selector. Recicle la lata vacía y la tapa de acuerdo a las 
normas locales. Comuníquese con nosotros: 1-800-247-3268 o bien ask@krylon.com. Satisfacción garantizada: Si no está 
satisfechocomuníquese con nosotros, tenga a la mano el número del producto y código de lote que está en la base de la lata 
para obtener la devolución de su dinero. 

CAP INDICATES COLOR
Rust Protector™ fast-drying rusty metal primer provides increased corrosion 
protection for rusted surfaces and superior adhesion and hiding. Use On: All metals, 
wood, masonry, concrete, wicker, ceramic, glass, and plaster. Coverage: Approximately 
15 – 20 sq. ft. Painting Conditions: Spray outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. Protect 
surrounding areas. Best results when air & surface temperature is between 40°F 
(4.4°C) - 80°F (26.7°C). For best results, do not use in high humidity. Preparation: 
WARNING! If you scrape, sand or remove old paint, you may release lead dust. LEAD 
IS TOXIC. Contact the National Lead Information Hotline at 1-800-424-LEAD or log 
on to www.epa.gov/lead. Surface should be clean, dull & dry. Remove loose rust & 
paint with wire brush or sand paper. Priming: Shake can for 2 minutes after ball within 
begins to rattle. Continue to shake for 10 seconds after each minute of use. Test spray 
in an inconspicuous area for compatibility. Hold can 10” – 12” from surface, spray 
in sweeping motion side to side with slight overlap. Apply multiple thin coats. Apply 
primer as a base coat. Use primer coat close to topcoat color. Prime porous or sanded 
surfaces, bare wood and bare or rusted metal. Dry & Application Times: Dries to the 
touch in 8 minutes. Tack free in 15 minutes. Recoat or topcoat anytime. After Use: To 
prevent clogs, hold can upside down & spray until clear gas appears. To clean paint 
on dial, wear eye protection, & wipe off with lacquer thinner – DO NOT stick pin in dial 
opening. Recycle empty can & cap per local regulations. Contact Us: 1-800-247-3268 
or ask@krylon.com. Satisfaction Guarantee: If dissatisfied, contact us with product 
number & batch code on bottom of can for full purchase price refund.
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PROTECTOR
CONTAINS KETONES AND TOLUENE. DANGER! EXTREMELY 
FLAMMABLE. Keep away from heat, sparks, and open flame. 
Vapors will accumulate readily and may ignite explosively. 
Keep area ventilated during use and until all vapors are gone. 
DO NOT SMOKE - Extinguish all flames, pilot lights and heaters 
- Turn off stoves, electric tools and appliances, and any other 
sources of ignition. CONTENTS UNDER PRESSURE. Avoid 
prolonged exposure to sunlight or heat from radiators, stoves, 
hot water and other heat sources that may cause bursting. 
Do not puncture, incinerate, burn or store above 120°F. Keep 
upright in a cool, dry place. Do not discard empty can in trash 
compactor. VAPOR HARMFUL. Use with adequate ventilation. 
Avoid continuous breathing of vapor and spray mist. To avoid 
breathing vapors or spray mist, open windows and doors or 
use other means to ensure fresh air entry during application 
and drying. If you experience eye watering, headaches, or 
dizziness, increase fresh air or wear respiratory protection 
(NIOSH approved) or leave the area. Avoid contact with eyes 
and skin. Wash hands after using. FIRST AID: In case of eye 
contact, flush thoroughly with large amounts of water for 
15 minutes and get medical attention. For skin contact, 
wash thoroughly with soap and water. In case of respiratory 
difficulty, provide fresh air and call physician. DELAYED 
EFFECTS FROM LONG TERM OVEREXPOSURE. Contains 
solvents which can cause permanent brain and nervous system 
damage. Intentional misuse by deliberately concentrating and 
inhaling the contents can be harmful or fatal. WARNING: This 
product contains chemicals known to the State of California 
to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. 
DO NOT TAKE INTERNALLY. KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF 
CHILDREN. DANGER: Rags, steel wool, other waste soaked 
with this product, and sanding residue may spontaneously 
catch fire if improperly discarded. Immediately place rags, 
steel wool, other waste soaked with this product, and sanding 
residue in a sealed, water-filled, metal container. Dispose of in 
accordance with local fire regulations. 

CONTIENE QUETONA Y TOLUENO. ¡PELIGRO! EXTREMADAMENTE INFLAMABLE. Manténgalo 
alejado del calor, chispas y llamas. Los vapores se acumularán rápidamente y pueden 
encenderse y explotar. Durante su uso y hasta que los vapores hayan desaparecido: Mantenga 
ventilado el lugar – NO FUME - Apague todo tipo de llamas, llamas de encendido y calentadores 
- Apague las cocinas, las herramientas y los aparatos eléctricos o cualquier otra fuente de 
ignición. CONTENIDO A PRESIÓN. Evite exponerlo por mucho tiempo a la luz del sol, al calor que 
irradian los radiadores, cocinas, tanques de agua caliente o a cualquier otra fuente de calor que 
pueda hacerlo reventar. No perfore, queme o almacene los envases a una temperatura mayor de 
49°C (120°F). Manténgalo en posición vertical en un lugar fresco y seco. No tire las latas vacías en 
los compactadores de basura. VAPORES NOCIVOS. Use únicamente con la ventilación adecuada. 
Evite respirar por mucho tiempo el vapor y la niebla para la atomización. Para evitar ésto, abra 
las ventanas y las puertas o use otros medios para circular aire puro durante la aplicación y 
secado. Si le lagrimean los ojos, siente dolor de cabeza o mareo, aumente la circulación de aire 
puro o use un respirador (aprobado por NIOSH) o salga del lugar. Evite el contacto con los ojos 
y la piel. Lávese las manos después de usar la pintura. PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: Si hubo contacto 
con los ojos láveselos durante 15 minutos usando mucha agua. Consulte a un médico. Si hubo 
contacto con la piel, lávese bien la parte afectada con agua y jabón. En caso de existir problema 
respiratorio, respire aire puro y llame a un médico. EFECTOS POSTERIORES DEBIDO AL 
CONTACTO POR MUCHO TIEMPO. Contiene solventes que pueden causar daños permanentes 
al cerebro y al sistema nervioso. El uso erróneo deliberadamente concentrando e inhalando 
el contenido puede ser peligroso y hasta fatal. CUIDADO: Este producto contiene químicos 
que a conocimiento del estado de California puede causar cáncer y defectos de nacimiento u 
otros daños reproductivos. NO ES PARA USO INTERNO. MANTÉNGA FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE 
LOS NIÑOS. PELIGRO: Los trapos, las estopas de acero o los desechos empapados con este 
producto pueden prender fuego espontáneamente si no se los descarta de la manera correcta. 
Inmediatamente después de usarlos, coloque los trapos, las estopas de acero, cualquier otro 
material empapado con este producto y los residuos del lijado en un contenedor metálico lleno 
de agua que pueda ser cerrado herméticamente. Descártelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones 
locales de incendio.DANGER! EXTREMELY FLAMMABLE - 

VAPORS MAY CAUSE FLASH FIRES! CONTENTS 
UNDER PRESSURE. VAPOR HARMFUL. IRRITATES 
EYES, SKIN AND RESPIRATORY TRACT.
Before using, carefully read CAUTIONS on back panel.

¡PELIGRO! ¡EXTREMADAMENTE INFLAMABLE - 
LOS VAPORES PUEDEN CAUSAR FUEGOS RELÁMPAGOS! 
CONTENIDO A PRESIÓN. VAPORES NOCIVOS. IRRITA LOS 
OJOS, PIEL Y VÍAS RESPIRATORIAS. Antes de usarlo, lea 
cuidadosamente las PRECAUCIONES en la parte posterior de la etiqueta.

NET WT. 12 OZ (340 g)

EXTRA PROTECTION FOR RUSTED SURFACES
FASTEST DRY, STRONGEST FINISH

SUPERIOR CORROSION PROTECTION

RUSTY METAL PRIMER
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